## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

NORMAN JOHN PRICE

[full name of deceased including, in brackets, "in the Will called..." and/or "also known as..." if the name of the deceased differs in the Will or if the deceased is

known by any other name]

**Date of death:** 01/01/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 3 Trumpeter St. Battery Point Tas. 7004

[full address of the deceased including, in brackets, "in the Record of Death noted as..." if the address of the

deceased differs in the Record of Death]

\*Address in Will: 3 Trumpeter St. Battery Point Tas. 7004

\*Date of Will: 30/04/2021

[including the date of any codicil or other testamentary

disposition for which the grant is sought]

\*Executor named in Will: TIMOTHY JOHN SMITH

[full name of Executor in Will including, in brackets, "in

the Will called..." and/or "also known as..." if the name of the Executor differs in the Will or if the

Executor is known by any other name]

Full name of applicant: TIMOTHY JOHN SMITH

[repeat for more applicants] [full name of applicant including, in brackets, "in the

Will called..." and/or "also known as..." if the name of

Estate of: Norman John Price DX:

Applicant/Firm name: Timothy John Smith Tel: 03-62234617 / 04-78596328
Address: 156 Waterworks Rd. DYNNYRNE Email: aldineq@gmail.com

Tas. 7005 Practitioner:

the applicant differs in the Will or if the applicant is

known by any other name]

Address of applicant:

156 Waterworks Rd. DYNNYRNE TAS. 7005

[repeat for more applicants]

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

[for example: stranger in blood, widow, child]

[repeat for more applicants]

\*Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

n/a

Uncle

Address for service: n/a

[this must be a street address, not a post office box and must be completed even if you are not represented by a

solicitor]

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

\*probate of the Will dated 30/04/2021;